Removed On: 12 - 26-24

Receipt No: 36-11202024-888

O O D

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2024 NOV 20 AM ID: 33

			ESETION FOR BILLIONA
TO:	San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415	FROM: (Public Agency)	Name: East Valley Water District SAN BERNARDING COUNTY Address: 31111 Greenspot Road Highland, CA 92346
	Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Telephone: (909) 889-9501

1.	Project Title:	Plant 101 Rehabilitation Project
2.	Project Applicant:	East Valley Water District
3.	Project Location – Identify street address and cross streets or attach a map showing project site (preferably a USGS 15' or 7 1/2' topographical map identified by quadrangle name):	Project facilities will be located at the existing Plant 101 site at: 3045 N. Mountaintop Drive San Bernardino, CA 92346
4.	(a) Project Location - City: San Bernardino	(b) Project Location - County: San Bernardino County
5.	Description of nature, purpose, and beneficiaries of Project:	The Plant 101 Rehabilitation project will replace the existing hydropneumatics tank and centrifugal pumping units of the same size and capacity as existing to meet the demands of the existing 38 residences served by Plant 101. The existing facilities were constructed in the late 1970s and have reached the end of their useful life. The beneficiaries of the Project are East Valley Water District and its customers served by Plant 101.
6.	Name of Public Agency approving project:	East Valley Water District
7.	Name of Person or Agency undertaking the project, including any person undertaking an activity that receives financial assistance from the Public Agency as part of the activity or the person receiving a lease, permit, license, certificate, or other entitlement of use from the Public Agency as part of the activity:	East Valley Water District
8.	Exempt status: (check one)	
	(a) Ministerial project.	(Pub. Resources Code § 21080(b)(1); State CEQA Guidelines § 15268)
	(b) ☐ Not a project.	
	(c) Emergency Project.	(Pub. Resources Code § 21080(b)(2),(4); State CEQA Guidelines § 15269(b),(c))
	(d) ⊠ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:	Class 2: Replacement or Reconstruction (§ 15302)
	(e) Declared Emergency.	(Pub. Resources Code § 21080(b)(3); State CEQA Guidelines § 15269(a))
	(f) ☐ Statutory Exemption.State Code section number:	
	(g) Other. Explanation:	

9. Reason why project was exempt:	The Project consists of replacing existing water system facilities on the same site and at the same capacity as the existing facilities. The Project does not have the potential to result in a significant effect on the environment.			
10. Lead Agency Contact Person:	Nathan Carlson, Senior Engineer			
Telephone:	(909) 888-8986			
1. If filed by applicant: Attach Preliminary Exemption Assessment (Form "A") before filing. N/A				
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes \(\sigma\) No \(\sigma\) N/A				
8. Was a public hearing held by the Lead Agency to consider the exemption? Yes □ No ☒ If yes, the date of the public hearing was:				
Signature	Date: November 8, 2024			
Nathan Carlson Name	Title: Senior Engineer East Valley Water District			
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency	☐ Signed by Applicant			
Date Received for Filing: Click to enter date				
(Clerk Stamp Here)				

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2024 NOV 20 AM 10: 33

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY